

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We, Eros International Media Limited ("We"/ "Eros") have entered into Deed of Partial Assignment Agreement with Novex Communications Private Limited ("Novex") vide Agreement dated February 9, 2017, wherein We have assigned on exclusive basis the On Ground Performance Rights in respect of the Songs / Sound Recordings from the Films which are part of the repertoire of Eros, to Novex for the term of 3 (Three) Years, commencing from April 1, 2017 and ending on March 31, 2020 (both days inclusive) for the territory of India only. Novex vide said Agreement shall be entitled to grant licenses to any third parties only in respect of On Ground Performance Rights pertaining to the Songs / Sound Recordings from the Films which are part of the repertoire of Eros for the term and territory as mentioned herein.

"On Ground Performance Rights" for the purpose of this Authorization Letter shall mean public performance/ communication to public of the Songs/Sound Recordings from the Films which are part of the repertoire of Eros during the term and within the territory as mentioned hereinabove, across various ground based events and venues including but not limited to malls, pubs, hotels, etc. or any other place accessible to public with or without payment of entrance fees.

Novex shall have the right to prevent the unauthorised exploitation of copyright in the Songs / Sound Recordings from the Films which are part of the repertoire of Eros and further has the right to initiate civil and/or criminal proceedings against any person(s) or entity(ies) who may exploit such Songs/Sound Recordings by unauthorized means for the purpose as stated hereinabove.

We confirm that we have not granted the above referred On Ground Performance Rights to Phonographic Performance Ltd. (PPL) or Indian Performing Right Society Ltd. (IPRS).

This Authorization Letter is issued at the request of Novex for the limited purpose as stated hereinabove.

for Eros International Media Limited

Dinesh Modi

Chief Financial Officer

Date: 1.4.2017 Place: Mumbai



